
North Hempstead Country Club
Meet Program - Trials { Thursday Morning 8/1/19 }

Event  1 Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
RECORD: 201313.92 Alexandra Schneider

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

PLAND  8Gordon, Annaleigh1
NHILL  8Cohen, Gabriella2
NHEMP  8Valentine, Brooke3
ROCK  8Kitlowski, Kara4
HEMP  8Coratti, Lillian5

Heat   2   Prelims
PLAND  8Carroll, Ryann1
NHILL  8Savino, Mikaela2
NHEMP  8Gavin, Lyla3
ROCK  8Canty, Lauren4
HEMP  8Diorio, Juliet5

Event  2 Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
RECORD: 198114.37 Sean Lavin -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

HEMP  8Krull, Myles1
PLAND  8Harvey, George2
NHILL  8Gallo, Leonardo3
NHEMP  8McKeon, Sean4
ROCK  8McDevitt, Brendan5

Heat   2   Prelims
HEMP  8Diorio, TJ1
PLAND  8Denihan, Danny2
NHILL  8Deo, Christopher3
NHEMP  8Croce, Luke4
ROCK  8Meehan, Michael5

Event  3 Girls 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle
RECORD: 201512.51 Alexandra Schneider

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

ROCK 10Finegan, Austen1
HEMP 10Halpin, Shane2
PLAND 10Young, Teaghan3

4
NHEMP 10Gavin, Mia5

Heat   2   Prelims
ROCK 10Kelsch, Morgan1
HEMP 10Finley, Viviene2
PLAND 10Collins, Vaughn3

4
NHEMP 10Weigand, Meredith5

Event  4 Boys 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle
RECORD: 199413.03 Christian Foschi -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHEMP 10Reale, Sebastian1
ROCK 10Gatti, Greg2
HEMP 10Halpin, Brendan3
PLAND 10Carroll, Jack4
NHILL 10Deo, Michael5

Heat   2   Prelims
NHEMP 10Sipress, Hayden1
ROCK 10Nelson, Emmett2
HEMP 10Baldwin, Ryan3
PLAND 10Morrison, Kevin4
NHILL 10LoGuidice, Sebastian5

Event  5 Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
RECORD: 201325.94 Madeline Competello

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

1
NHEMP 12Weigand, Sarah2
ROCK 12Campbell, Taylor3
HEMP 12Suttmiller, Anna4
PLAND 12Denihan, Grayson5

Heat   2   Prelims
1

NHEMP 12Camera, Grace2
ROCK 12Frucchione, Emily3
HEMP 12Bohm, Nora4
PLAND 12Gordon, Katelyn5

Event  6 Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
RECORD: 198525.08 Sean Lavin -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

PLAND 12Coyne, Ryan1
2

NHEMP 12Smith, Colin3
ROCK 12Regan, Colin4
HEMP 12Hynes, Luke5

Heat   2   Prelims
PLAND 12Morrison, James1
NHILL 12Scala, Peter2
NHEMP 12Lombard, Ryan3
ROCK 12Declan, Sheehan4
HEMP 12Hynes, Aidan5

Event  7 Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle
RECORD: 201825.47 Francesca Ramondi -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

HEMP 14Napolitano, Julia1
PLAND 14Powers, Michelle2
NHILL 14Lawrence, Paige3
NHEMP 14Camera, Francesca4
ROCK 14Schwartz, Sophia5

Heat   2   Prelims
HEMP 14Morgan, Ellie1
PLAND 14Schneider, Alexandra2
NHILL 14Racanello, Briana3
NHEMP 14Sullivan, Maureen4
ROCK 14Laurie, Mac5

Event  8 Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle
RECORD: 201923.69 Greg Wehbe - N.

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

ROCK 14Kearns, Liam1
HEMP 14Miller, Ryan2

3
4

NHEMP 14Tandy, Liam5
Heat   2   Prelims

ROCK 14McDevitt, Owen1
HEMP 14Morgan, Martin2
PLAND 14Morrison, Jack3
NHILL 14Zeppieri, Lucio4
NHEMP 14Wehbe, Greg5

Event  9 Girls 15-17 50 Yard Freestyle
RECORD: 201325.29 Maddie Quinn -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHEMP 17Weigand, Emily1
2

HEMP 17Fiordalisi, Regina3
4
5

Heat   2   Prelims
NHEMP 17Caamano, Angeline1
ROCK 17Paesano, Sophia2
HEMP 17Villarreal, Cece3
PLAND 17Amato, Caroline4
NHILL 17Raimondi, Francesca5

Event  10 Boys 15-17 50 Yard Freestyle
RECORD: 200022.18 Kyle Haug -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHILL 17Melchore, Mikey1
NHEMP 17Cutajar, James2
ROCK 17Willox, Ryan3

4
5

Heat   2   Prelims
NHILL 17Colonna, Victor1
NHEMP 17Epp, Peter2
ROCK 17Finegan, Myles3
HEMP 17Mroz, Owen4
PLAND 17Katzmann, Jimmy5

Event  11 Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
RECORD: 201317.05 Alexandra Schneider

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

PLAND  8Doran, Casey1
NHILL  8Deo, Sophia2
NHEMP  8Valentine, Brooke3
ROCK  8Kitlowski, Kara4
HEMP  8Coratti, Lillian5
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Heat   2  (#11 Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)
PLAND  8Carroll, Ryann1
NHILL  8Savino, Mikaela2
NHEMP  8Sipress, Elle3
ROCK  8Kutner, Ginny4
HEMP  8Suttmiller, Molly5

Event  12 Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
RECORD: 201717.19 James Darcy -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

1
PLAND  8Hotarek, Connor2
NHILL  8Gallo, Leonardo3
NHEMP  8Smith, Owen4
ROCK  8Kelsch, Robbie5

Heat   2   Prelims
HEMP  8Krull, Myles1
PLAND  8Dowd, Ryan2
NHILL  8Deo, Christopher3
NHEMP  8Hayes, Declan4
ROCK  8Berenbroick, Dylan5

Event  13 Girls 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke
RECORD: 201215.11 Madeline Competello

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

ROCK 10Kelsch, Morgan1
HEMP 10Suttmiller, Kate2
PLAND 10Manago, Olivia3

4
NHEMP 10Weigand, Meredith5

Heat   2   Prelims
ROCK 10Kitlowski, Katie1
HEMP 10Moran, Maeve2
PLAND 10Amato, Taylor3

4
NHEMP 10Hayes, Brianna5

Event  14 Boys 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke
RECORD: 201215.61 Thomas Broderick -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHEMP 10Valentine, Chase1
ROCK 10Gatti, Greg2
HEMP 10Baez, Jake3
PLAND 10Hotarek, James4

5
Heat   2   Prelims

NHEMP 10Smith, Brady1
ROCK 10Austin, Ronan2
HEMP 10Darcy, James3
PLAND 10Sarconna, Joseph4
NHILL 10LoGuidice, Sebastian5

Event  15 Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
RECORD: 200830.25 Breann Lydon -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

1
NHEMP 12Hayes, Kylie2
ROCK 12Argondizzo, Daniela3
HEMP 12Bohm, Nora4
PLAND 12Regan, Mollie5

Heat   2   Prelims
1

NHEMP 12Neylon, Ava2
ROCK 12Frucchione, Emily3
HEMP 12Larsen, Sarah4
PLAND 12Xenophontos, Sophia5

Event  16 Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
RECORD: 199429.04 Justin Lynch -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

1
2

NHEMP 12Wehbe, Gosha3
ROCK 12Sheehan, Lucas4
HEMP 12O'Connell, James5

Heat   2   Prelims
PLAND 12Manago, Andrew1

2
NHEMP 12Smith, Colin3
ROCK 12Regan, Colin4
HEMP 12Baez, Jorge5

Event  17 Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke
RECORD: 201828.97 Kiara Kennedy -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

HEMP 14Baez, Victoria1
PLAND 14Schneider, Alexandra2
NHILL 14Lawrence, Paige3
NHEMP 14Weigand, Cathryn4
ROCK 14Piccola, Juliette5

Heat   2   Prelims
HEMP 14Baldwin, Brooke1
PLAND 14Broderick, Catherine2
NHILL 14Scala, Melissa3
NHEMP 14Sullivan, Maureen4
ROCK 14Canty, Katie5

Event  18 Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke
RECORD: 200827.50 Mike Conroy - No.

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

ROCK 14Davi, Paul1
HEMP 14Mroz, Ryan2

3
4

NHEMP 14Choi, Davis5

Heat   2   Prelims
ROCK 14Quilty, Tommy1
HEMP 14Miller, Ryan2
PLAND 14Broderick, Patrick3

4
NHEMP 14Lapadula, Aston5

Event  19 Girls 15-17 50 Yard Backstroke
RECORD: 201927.76 Kiara Kennedy -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHEMP 17Garvey, Nikki1
2

HEMP 14Morgan, Ellie3
4
5

Heat   2   Prelims
NHEMP 17Garvey, Tia1
ROCK 17Kennedy, Kiara2
HEMP 17O'Connell, Claire3
PLAND 17Mulholland, Kasey4
NHILL 17Raimondi, Francesca5

Event  20 Boys 15-17 50 Yard Backstroke
RECORD: 201525.55 Alex Park

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHILL 17Colonna, Victor1
NHEMP 17Cutajar, James2
ROCK 17Grillo, Lio3

4
5

Heat   2   Prelims
NHILL 17Racanello, Peter1

2
ROCK 17DeVine, JT3
HEMP 17Murray, James4
PLAND 17Broderick, Thomas5

Event  21 Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
RECORD: 198917.97 Jessica Foschi - No.

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

PLAND  8Concannon, Winnie1
NHILL  8Deo, Sophia2
NHEMP  8Scalzo, Emelia3
ROCK  8Kutner, Ginny4
HEMP  8Suttmiller, Molly5

Heat   2   Prelims
PLAND  8Gordon, Annaleigh1
NHILL  8Gorlewski, Hannah2
NHEMP  8Gavin, Lyla3
ROCK  8McCutchan, Kaitlin4
HEMP  8Darcy, Cate5
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Event  22 Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
RECORD: 199119.18 Billy Denisco - No.

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

HEMP  8Krull, Chase1
PLAND  8Dowd, Ryan2
NHILL  8Deo, Jackson3
NHEMP  8Smith, Owen4
ROCK  8Villanueva, Colin5

Heat   2   Prelims
HEMP  8Pourakis, Taso1
PLAND  8Harvey, George2
NHILL  8Persichelli, Richie3
NHEMP  8Reale, Adrian4
ROCK  8McDevitt, Brendan5

Event  23 Girls 9-10 25 Yard Breaststroke
RECORD: 201216.30 Madeline Competello

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

ROCK 10Mullin, Grace1
HEMP 10Napolitano, Madalyn2
PLAND 10Young, Teaghan3

4
NHEMP 10Virmani, Sofia5

Heat   2   Prelims
ROCK 10Symmons, Lola1
HEMP 10Moran, Maeve2
PLAND 10Manago, Olivia3
NHILL 10Persichelli, Sophia4
NHEMP 10Gavin, Mia5

Event  24 Boys 9-10 25 Yard Breaststroke
RECORD: 199317.11 Billy Denisco - No.

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHEMP 10Reale, Sebastian1
ROCK 10Creagh, Dylan2
HEMP 10Miller, Aidan3
PLAND 10Carroll, Jack4
NHILL 10Gorlewski, Josh5

Heat   2   Prelims
NHEMP 10Valentine, Chase1
ROCK 10Nelson, Emmett2
HEMP 10Baldwin, Ryan3
PLAND 10Sarconna, Joseph4

5

Event  25 Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
RECORD: 201331.93 Megan Smith -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHEMP 12Hayes, Kylie1
ROCK 12Powers, Maeve2
HEMP 12Suttmiller, Anna3
PLAND 12Gordon, Taylor4

5

Heat   2   Prelims
1

NHEMP 12Scalzo, Sofia2
ROCK 12Argondizzo, Daniela3
HEMP 12Mullen, Meg4
PLAND 12Xenophontos, Sophia5

Event  26 Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
RECORD: 200634.11 Michael Conroy -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

PLAND 12Coyne, Ryan1
2

NHEMP 12Lombard, Ryan3
ROCK 12Sheehan, Declan4
HEMP 12Pfeffer, Dean5

Heat   2   Prelims
PLAND 12Manago, Andrew1
NHILL 12Scala, Peter2
NHEMP 12Schmitt, Alex3
ROCK 12Finegan, Owen4
HEMP 12Hynes, Aidan5

Event  27 Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke
RECORD: 201232.46 Kylie Mulholland

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

HEMP 14Pfeffer, Tess1
PLAND 14Amato, Megan2
NHILL 14Mattone, Sara3
NHEMP 14Hyland, Carys4
ROCK 14Takes, Claire5

Heat   2   Prelims
HEMP 14Mullen, Caitlin1
PLAND 14Broderick, Catherine2
NHILL 14Scala, Melissa3
NHEMP 14Weigand, Cathryn4
ROCK 14Canty, Katie5

Event  28 Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke
RECORD: 201428.93 Alex Park

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

ROCK 14McDevitt, Owen1
HEMP 14Mroz, Ryan2

3
4

NHEMP 14Tandy, Liam5
Heat   2   Prelims

ROCK 14Quilty, Tommy1
HEMP 14Bohn, Patrick2
PLAND 14Broderick, Patrick3
NHILL 14Zeppieri, Lucio4
NHEMP 14Lapadula, Aston5

Event  29 Girls 15-17 50 Yard Breaststroke
RECORD: 201531.68 Megan Smith

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHEMP 17Caamano, Angeline1
2

HEMP 14Baez, Victoria3
4
5

Heat   2   Prelims
NHEMP 17Rosso, Bridget1

2
HEMP 17Fiordalisi, Regina3
PLAND 17Mulholland, Kasey4

5

Event  30 Boys 15-17 50 Yard Breaststroke
RECORD: 201528.35 Alex Park

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHILL 17Zeppieri, Matteo1
NHEMP 17Wehbe, Nick2
ROCK 17Grillo, Lio3

4
5

Heat   2   Prelims
NHILL 17Mattone, Chris1
NHEMP 17Tyras, James2
ROCK 17Willox, Ryan3
HEMP 17Murray, James4
PLAND 17Broderick, Thomas5

Event  31 Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
RECORD: 198916.07 Jessica Foschi - No.

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

PLAND  8Del Monaco, Antoinetta1
NHILL  8Gorlewski, Hannah2
NHEMP  8Agarwai, Amaya3
ROCK  8Symmons, Portia4
HEMP  8Diorio, Juliet5

Heat   2   Prelims
PLAND  8Doran, Casey1
NHILL  8Cohen, Gabriella2
NHEMP  8Sipress, Elle3
ROCK  8Canty, Lauren4
HEMP  8Darcy, Cate5

Event  32 Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
RECORD: 201815.47 James Darcy

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

HEMP  8Pourakis, Taso1
PLAND  8Hotarek, Connor2

3
NHEMP  8Reale, Adrian4
ROCK  8Kelsch, Robbie5
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Heat   2  (#32 Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly)
HEMP  8Diorio, TJ1
PLAND  8Denihan, Danny2

3
NHEMP  8Glass, Lucas4
ROCK  8Meehan, Michael5

Event  33 Girls 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly
RECORD: 201213.87 Madeline Competello

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

ROCK 10Symmons, Lola1
HEMP 10Suttmiller, Kate2
PLAND 10Amato, Taylor3

4
NHEMP 10Virmani, Sofia5

Heat   2   Prelims
ROCK 10Kitlowski, Katie1
HEMP 10Finley, Viviene2
PLAND 10Collins, Vaughn3
NHILL 10Persichelli, Sophia4
NHEMP 10Hayes, Brianna5

Event  34 Boys 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly
RECORD: 201814.28 James Darcy -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHEMP 10Smith, Brady1
ROCK 10Sim, Greyson2
HEMP 10Miller, Aidan3
PLAND 10Hotarek, James4

5
Heat   2   Prelims

NHEMP 10Sipress, Hayden1
ROCK 10Austin, Ronan2
HEMP 10Darcy, James3
PLAND 10Morrison, Kevin4
NHILL 10Deo, Michael5

Event  35 Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
RECORD: 201327.89 Madeline Competello

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

1
NHEMP 12Weigand, Sarah2
ROCK 12Silecchia, Molly3
HEMP 12Mullen, Meg4
PLAND 12Denihan, Grayson5

Heat   2   Prelims
1

NHEMP 12Camera, Grace2
ROCK 12Campbell, Taylor3
HEMP 12Larsen, Sarah4
PLAND 12Gordon, Katelyn5

Event  36 Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
RECORD: 198528.42 Sean Lavin -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

1
2

NHEMP 12Wehbe, Gosha3
ROCK 12Reisert, Jack4
HEMP 12Baez, Jorge5

Heat   2   Prelims
PLAND 12Morrison, James1

2
NHEMP 12Schmitt, Alex3
ROCK 12Sheehan, Lucas4
HEMP 12Hynes, Luke5

Event  37 Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly
RECORD: 201927.72 Brianna Racanello -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

HEMP 14Mullen, Caitlin1
PLAND 14Powers, Michelle2
NHILL 14Mattone, Sara3

4
ROCK 14Laurie, Mac5

Heat   2   Prelims
HEMP 14Baldwin, Brooke1
PLAND 14Amato, Megan2
NHILL 14Racanello, Briana3
NHEMP 14Hyland, Carys4
ROCK 14Schwartz, Sophia5

Event  38 Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly
RECORD: 201625.06 Josh Giardinelli

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

ROCK 14Davi, Paul1
HEMP 14Morgan, Martin2

3
4

NHEMP 14Cutajar, Danny5
Heat   2   Prelims

ROCK 14Kearns, Liam1
HEMP 14Bohn, Patrick2
PLAND 14Morrison, Jack3

4
NHEMP 14Wehbe, Greg5

Event  39 Girls 15-17 50 Yard Butterfly
RECORD: 201927.53 Kiara Kennedy -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHEMP 17Weigand, Emily1
ROCK 17Paesano, Sophia2
HEMP 17Villarreal, Cece3

4
5

Heat   2   Prelims
NHEMP 17Garvey, Tia1
ROCK 17Kennedy, Kiara2
HEMP 17O'Connell, Claire3
PLAND 17Amato, Caroline4

5

Event  40 Boys 15-17 50 Yard Butterfly
RECORD: 200024.19 Kyle Haug -

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1   Prelims

NHILL 17Melchore, Mikey1
NHEMP 17Wehbe, Nick2
ROCK 17Finegan, Myles3

4
5

Heat   2   Prelims
NHILL 17Mattone, Chris1
NHEMP 17Epp, Peter2
ROCK 17DeVine, JT3
HEMP 17Mroz, Owen4
PLAND 17Katzmann, Jimmy5
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